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Fee Schedule




CITY OF LOWELL, NORTH CAROLINA
Rates, Fees, and Charges FY 2021-2022 Adopted 6/8/2021
WATER RATES

RESIDENTIAL

Minimum 1500 Gallons

Per 1000 Gallons after Minimum
COMMERCIAL

Minimum 1500 Gallons

Per 1000 Gallons after Minimum
IRRIGATION - Per 1000 Gallons - $7.37

SEWER RATES

Inside
$9.89
$7.59

$13.83
510.05

Qutside
519,78
515,19

§27.65
$20,11

RESIDENTIAL

Minimum 1500 Gallons

Per 1000 Gallons after Minimum

COMMERCIAL

Minimum 1500 Gallons

Per 1000 Gallons after Minimum

SEWER ONLY CUSTOMER - Per 1000 Gallons - $13.29
SEPTIC SEWER - Minimum $4.84 / Per 1000 Gallons 52.86

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEE / TAP FEE / METER FEES

Inside
$11.04
$6.51

$15.44
$8.30

Qutside

$22.07
$13.03

$24.02
$13.60

SYSTEM DEV. FEES: Water Sewer WATER TAP FEES:  Inside

Qutside

% in - $500

1 in -$830
1.5in - $1,660
2in -%2,660
3in - 55,320
4in -$8,310
6in - 516,620
8in - $26,590
10in -$38,220
12 in - 551,510

$1,200 %in— $800
$2,000 1in-  $1,400
$4,000 1-1/2" - $2,000
$6,400 7. $2,600
$12,800

$20,000 SEWER TAP FEES: 4" -
$40,000 6" -
$64,000 8" -
$92,000

$124,000

51,000
$1,500
$3,000

IRRIGATION METER:  $500.00
GARBAGE COLLECTION CHARGES

METER SET FEE:  $225.00

$1,100
$1,800
$2,400
$3,000

51,400
51,900
$3,500

***No System Development Fees for Fire Protection Meters

RESIDENTIAL

RO CANE (L] srvtteereeseeeieaseessiscne et cenoa st st et e s s b st 008 S8 483 475 AE R 80649404 45 A8 14 B 1405404 0848190 £ s 4 808 FRE G103 0 b P AR b ped 1S

Ea. AQ'I ROILCAPL oo vivireensiesvasverin s msasses s snersssssansssssmesssss ssssnssasanss
COMMERCIAL

ROU CATT (1} cecrrerrrmsereesme e st semse e st e rmcessesee s s ersa s e 4ees e e neb st E e e 08004 o048 20 a8 000210 0084500840840k +8 610k 2ar ok s £ e sk s ea a4 A ap e s pemaRA A
EQ. A I RO CAIT crrvvvvrsiorersresirsserrrvis ossrs s servassssseresvasssessssssessesanans s s et ba s s st st o es asasmess b i ass sasae s onsad s e st 40t st 0 BFA A 2L 404004008 it rbenremn

coisrneeeernrn 37,70
SO Y b {1

wrmsersseennss $15.00
merserreenenns 919,00

Stormwater Charges

Residantial STormMWATEr CharZu. ce i mrissnsisearsses smisms s serenrasrstserssssse et s isatssba bosssbbbossssra sbsbastsussbsonss
Non-Residential Stormwater Charge .u..cicvvecermvmreennnne

MISCELLANEOUS UTILITY SERVICE CHARGES

e 36.75/2,827 square feet of impervious surface

New Account Activation Fee ...

Deposit (Waived for Homeowners — but must ShOW proof of OWNEISHIDY .....occvcvvivceeimsvessereesisiremusss s sssssiss assssessssssessssssnes

Penalty / Late Fee —If not paid by due date on Bill, ccrvvceevrcrenrnnenne
Returnad Chack FER it s
Delinquent Service Charge {Scheduled for Cut-Off).....c.ccoveeeecneren,

Water Meter Calibration Request {Defective meter repliced free Of CAOIGE) s ssssssssrasstesnsssresess smssasssssasmsssssss sesssa oa stosrs sessone

Replacement Meter {Found to be damaged by customer) ...

Tampering Fee {(Turning on water service that has been shut off by Public Works for non-pymt or hydrant tampering) ...

Copigs (PEr SHEBL) .. sttt e e s

$50.00

e $3150.00

...... $5.00
$30.00
e 550,00
- $10.00

e $225.00
e, 5250,00

e 20 CENES



PLANNING AND ZONING FEES

Residential Zoning Permits
NEW HOME CONSEIUCTION t1iviririitisarssisn s sisssssissss sssssrs rissne st vra e bees snssensstsermss veresssas ssas ot sus sessas sss 4o s s 50 1eka1ben b oes susmns oae ot st sos ses benvass snsssssosnsn sumns ...5100
Multi-Family ... $100 + 530 per unit
Haome Additlons/Expansions . $50.00
Internal Up-Fit/Remodel (No Expanslon) ... 525.00
Accessory Structures {350 sq ft or less) ... .. $25.00
Accessory Structuras {Greater than 350 sq ft) - $50.00

(May also require o conditional USE PEIMNE) e corevvrinsre st mis s sisseossnes

Non-Residential Zoning Permits
ChaNER OF USE....core v cescerere i sersnesnnnesenserssmecseossmsemsmmesesssssssersmsnesssesssssensessrssassesass stsonsssssesassssanssssnssssnssessossisses s ssstssasstsrasstsssassssesssssssnensrsesannees 3 100,00
Up to 5,000 sq ft .. . $250.00*
5,001 sq ft — 10,000 sq ft ... ... $350.00*
OVEr 10,000 wcoiercccaerervenereeeersnens $350.00*
*(Pfus SIOO OO for each additiona! 10 000 5q. ft + Cfty Engmeermg Cost Bfﬂed Monthly During Project}
Sign Permits .. eekebatns e s s saRR bR R et S8 At SR SR8 8RR Rt 4 SBRA 4R 1440400 881 48818418 40441481 S4Bt 4o nen s am At re R RO P AR SR et A et e A oA e R et et b ermvemreate .:550.00
Zoning Verlflcatmn Letter $5000
Home Occupation Permit ... ... $25.00
TEMPOTALY USE POIMIL cvecee et virsis s e sisss st sesssas s sss st s s st s s 0008 a4 48 st s semte v ser e et aresteas e et sessnsms e e tassssessosenmsssssassns 990,00

Telecommunications TOWEr PEFMIE {NEW) ... senesstmsessssssss e ess s st s sss st ssssss sssssra is s s sassns s sesesssssnrsonssassen masatsmss sousssnnrens. 95,500,00
Telecommunications Tower Permit {CO-LOCatIoN] ..o i s s e mes s ssssossrssaestsnestinstsssssass s sossssnessssnnes 3 300,00
ZONING VAP AMEBIIMENE ...ttt sies sttt it est st een e st s s e b B s set e e e e A st seE s s aran et reansentsasa st ess s smtsrbsbansbeseese e reon s 350,00
Text Change Application ..... s $350.00
Special Use Parmit ....... wees $350.00
Variance Application .. $450.00
BBIPEAIS covviviins ittt recerseess ettt s et et e e AT R PR R4 R 48040 B B s v e e ... $350.00

Subdivision Review

Preliminary Plat Submission {0950 HOLS) wovirvree et srsir s s st s esssnsrsnsnsrss s 3 300,00 + 55,00 per lot*
{51+ lots) ... .. $10.00 per lot*

Preliminary Plat Resubmission (0-50 lots) ...... .. §250.00 per lot*
(51+ [ots) ... ... $5.00 per |ot*

Construction Plan Submission .. ... $500.00%

{Plus C.'ty Engmeermg and Construction Inspection Cost Billed Monthly During Project)

(To be applied to all Site Plans and Subdivision Plans that involve infrastructure installations. Construction Inspection/Engineering services
to cover: Potable water, sanitary sewer, storm drainage, curb and gutter, streets, and sidewalk facilities.)

FINGl PIAL SUBIMISSION covvriverctsiaensssissmessisssssims st sens s ssasmsssssseensas esressessss s sses s s st sossirsans sesssasis sesass sessssves s it smms s sesssusessnsmmsmrsmsnassscssesasstinsmasavasansnnss 9 250,00%
*(Plus Final City Engineering Fees) (Balonce of Above Fees Due Prior to Approval)

Commercial / Industrial Site Plan Review .. O T PO STO PO T OO OPTUOPOPOPTOURRY. 1 140 N 0§
*{Plus Apphcable Ctty Engmeenng Fees)

Recombination/EXemMpPt/EASEMENT PIATS i it seessses e mreesssnsst s v s stssssast st snsensssnsssesssssrssua s v sssessessos srosasmsboss sststssesmmseemenneneonones o9 300
DrIVEWEY CUL PEIMIL wovvvsreesrmerconeserenssassmssessosscssissscsssmssessssssssenssenssssssesssssassssassrssassasesassans sessmssessnscssnsmermenseensssensscssners RESICGENLIAI $25.00 / All Other $50.00

New Development Street Signage
The City of Lowell will provide street signage for new developments at cost plus twenty-five percent {25%).

RENTAL FEES

COMMUNILY CENLRE cocoeere e resens bt nrmess s VRESIGENES) $100 User Fee + $100 Deposlt = $200 Total (Cash)

{Non-ResIdents) $150 User Fee + $100 Deposit = $250 Total (Cash)
Harold Rankin Park Picnic Shelter ... prermmensnennes 315,00 {4 hour Increments)
Truck Rental (Must have actlve water account) (Charge subject to we:ght and speciﬁcatfons) crrrsennserssresremseesnnenne s 367,47 Minimum Charge

PARKS & RECREATION FEES

Basketball Registration ... {Res:dents) $50.00 / (Non-Residents) $65.00
Soccer (Fall & Spring} Reglstratlon ...{Residents) $50.00 / (Non-Resfdents} $65.00
Baseball Registration ... ....(Residents} $50.00 / (Non-Residents} 5$65.00
T-Ball REGISTIALION wvvvsrrrersimssssrssscsssrsssssnsss st sses s smssssssssnssesssssrssssesss e searsessessesencsesssenssssensee (RESIGENES) $50.00 / (Non-Residents) $65.00




City Manager’s

Budget Message
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Budget Line Items

Revenues and Expenses
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